1
Engineering and Technical
Teaching Equipment
ISO 9001: Quality Management (for
Design, Manufacturing, Commercialization
and After-sales service)
European Union Certificate
(total safety)

* Other dimensions available on request.
ORDER INFORMATION
Main items (always included in the supply)
HTLS150/150C. Computer Controlled Closed Hydrodynamic Tunnel for High Speed, 150 x 150 mm.
HTLS150/150C/CIB. Control Interface Box.
DAB. Data Acquisition Board.
HTLS150/150C/CCSOF. Computer Control + Data Acquisition + Data Management Software.
Cables and Accessories, for normal operation.
Manuals.
*IMPORTANT: Under HTLS150/150C we always supply all the elements for immediate running as 1, 2, 3, 4 ,5 and 6.
1
2
3
4
5
6
TENDER SPECIFICATIONS (for main items)
�HTLS150/150C. Unit:
Hydrodynamic tunnel in closed water circuit flowing in the vertical plane.
Made of high quality material.
Steel suport frame.
Panels made of painted steel.
Main metallic elements in stainless steel.
Diagram in the front panel with distribution of the elements similar to the real one.
Tunnel:
Working area of 150 x 150 mm and 3000 mm in length (consult other measures) to assemble and perform tests with the different models.
Fused silica (quartz) windows on the front, back and top face for optical tests.
Honeycomb flow straightener before the working section.
Pumping system:
     Variable speed, computer controlled axial propeller pump:  Power: 10 – 20 kW.
Instrumentation:
    Temperature sensors along the work area.
    Temperature sensors at the inlet and outlet of the cooling coil.
    Pressure sensors at key points.
Different additional recommended elements are available, allowing a complete study of the hydrodynamics.
The complete unit includes as well:
1
Recommended additional elements (Not included):
    - HTLS1/150. Single-Bladed Propeller Model.
    - HTLS2/150. Two-bladed propeller Model.
    - HTLS3/150. Three-Bladed Propeller Model.
    - HTLS4/150. Four-Bladed Propeller Model.
    - HTLS5/150. Five-Bladed Propeller Model.
    - HTLS6/150. Six-Bladed Propeller Model.
    - HTLS7/150. Sphere Drag Model (requires element HTLS150/150C-TARC).
    - HTLS8/150. Hemisphere Drag Model (requires element HTLS150/150C-TARC).
    - HTLS9/150. Circular Plate Drag Model (requires element HTLS150/150C-TARC).
    - HTLS10/150. Ring Drag Model (requires element HTLS150/150C-TARC).
    - HTLS11/150. Square Plate Drag Model (requires element HTLS150/150C-TARC).
    - HTLS12/150. Cylinder Drag Model (requires element HTLS150/150C-TARC).
    - HTLS13/150. Paraboloid Drag Model (requires element HTLS150/150C-TARC).
    - HTLS14/150. Dimpled Sphere Drag Model (requires element HTLS150/150C-TARC).
    - HTLS15/150. Wing Drag Model (requires element HTLS150/150C-TARC).
    - HTLS16/150. Airplane Drag Model (requires element HTLS150/150C-TARC).
    - HTLS17/150. Pitot tube.
    - HTLS18/150. Wake Survey Rake.
    - HTLS150/150C-HS. Heating System.
Heating elements on the lower face with variable and independent power for each one computer controlled.
    - HTLS150/150C-CS. Cooling System.
Water cooling coil before passing through the pump and the working section.